

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.10648/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2013 in CRLA No. 136/2013 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

SUNI RATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 130/2014

(With appln. (s) for bail and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 620/2014

(With appln. (s) for bail and Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Iftekar Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AAG.

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

Mr. Raja Das, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment.

List these matters after three weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER