

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10648/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2013 in CRLA No. 136/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

SUNIL RATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 130/2014 (II)

SLP(Crl) No. 620/2014 (II)

Date : 23-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Petitioner (s) : Mr. K. K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.For Respondent (s) : Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters in the first week of August, 2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR