

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1069/2018

SUNIL RATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1070/2018 (II)

CrI.A. No. 1071/2018 (II)

Date : 31-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Iftekhhar Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
Mr Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI.A. No.1069, 1070 of 2018

Ld. Counsel for the appellant requested for one weeks time for filing spare copy. Granted as last and final opportunity failing which, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Item No.17

Cr1.A. No.1071/2018

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Await original records. Reminder be issued.

List again on 10.1.2019.

K BABU
Registrar