

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1069/2018

SUNIL RATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1070/2018 (II)

Crl.A. No. 1071/2018 (II)

Date : 25-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.

Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent in all the matters is duly represented.

Await original record from the High Court as well as Trial
Court. Reminder be issued.

List again on 23.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar