

ITEM NO.2.1 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1069/2018

SUNIL RATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND HOME DEPARTMENT
Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRLMP. 121192/2020 IN CRL.A. NO. 1071/2018 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

ITEM NO. 2.1

CrI.A. No. 1071/2018 (II)

(IA No. 121192/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 07-12-2020 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, Dy.AG
Dr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.121192/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

List in the reopening miscellaneous week after
the winter recess.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR