

ITEM NO.2.1 Court 8 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1069/2018

SUNIL RATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRLMP. 121192/2020 IN CRL.A. NO. 1071/2018 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

IA No. 121192/2020 in CrI.A. No. 1071/2018 (II)

(IA No. 121192/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 04-01-2021 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, Adv./Dy. A.G.
Dr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 121192/2020 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1071/2018

The bail application is strongly opposed in view of the averments in the reply affidavit. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that what has been sought at the moment is the parole for the medical treatment of his wife whose medical records are placed on record.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner was granted parole by the High Court and reported back and that he would like to file relevant custody certificate in this behalf before this Court. Needful be done within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR