

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1069/2018

SUNIL RATHI

Appellant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1070/2018 (II-B)  
(I.A. 118184/2021 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-10-2024 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, AOR (mentioned by)  
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR  
Mr. Manan Verma, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these appeals in the month of January, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)